

Moved by King

Seconded by Bilbao

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 388

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

1  
2 On page 5 of the printed bill, in line 34, delete "nationally accept-";  
3 in line 35, delete "able"; also in line 35, following "standards" insert:  
4 "defined in accordance with department rules".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 7

5  
6 On page 7, in line 5, delete "pursuant to the provisions of 42 U.S.C. sec-  
7 "tion 9837b(b)"; in line 12, delete "those required by the pro-"; and in line  
8 13, delete "visions of 20 U.S.C. section 1441 and 42 U.S.C. section 9837b(b)  
9 "and".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 13

10  
11 On page 13, in line 3, following "source." insert: "All money in the fund  
12 "is appropriated continuously for the purpose of carrying out the provisions  
13 "of this chapter.".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 14

14  
15 On page 13, in line 28, following "chapter" insert: "and to support the  
16 statewide effort in the development and sustainability of the council and of  
17 early childhood services and programs".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 15

18  
19 On page 13, delete lines 42 through 44, and insert: "1,1990-".